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Ref: Securitv Code: 500456

Ref. Audited Financial Results alonqwith lndependent Auditors Report for the
Quarter^fear Ended 31.03.201 8

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, we are uploading herewith the Audited'Financial Results for the quarter
/ year ended on 31.03.2018 alongwith Independent Auditors report issued by M/s. Suresh
Kumar Mittal & Co., Chartered Accountants, which was taken on record at the meeting of
the Board of Directors of the Company held on 29.05.2018.

The meeting commenced at 13.00 hrs. and concluded at 15.30 hrs.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED

Encl: As above.

PASUPATI ACRYLON L T D.

ny Secretary
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PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED
CIN : L50l02UPl982PLCol5512

Reod Ofiice: Kashipur Road, Thakurdwara' Distt [4oradabad (U P)

C.,0. btil*, t-,0, a"i l]*ght clrcus (iliddle circLe)' New DeLh!110 001

sl.
No.

is04001

Quarter Ended

(Rs in Crore)

Year Ended

3.1.03.2018 31.12.2017 31.03 2017 31 03 2018 31 03 2017Particulars

(c) EmPlovees benefits expense

ld) Finance costs
(et Depreciation and amortlsation expense

(f) Excise Dutv
(q) Other expenses

Total exPenses
p;;;i'b;;;;;""otional items and tax {lll-l\4

Exceptional items
Profit before tax (V-Vl)

Tax exPense
-Cuffent Tax
-Deferred Tax

I Revenue {rom oPerations

ll. Other lncome

lll. Total Revenue (l+ll)

lV. ExPenses
,a\ a.ct of matetials consumed

l;; ;;;;;;i;;;"iorres or iinished soods work in

Progress and stock ln trade

177.OO
0.75

177.75

129.17
2.27

6.58
1.22

,in
161 .39

16.36
6.51
9.85

2.82
0.69
6.34

(0.08)

(0.08)
6.26

89.14

o.72

143.41
2.29

145.70

92.36
8.97

1 .07
1 .48

18.21
127 .42

18.28

18.28

5.44
1 .12

11.72

(0.04)

(0.04)
11.68
89.1 4

1.3',I

146.01

149.44

86.92
2.62

4.90
1.23
3.00

11.04
21.35

131 .06
18.38

5.41
12.97

6.79
(1.84)
8.02

(0.15)

ro.', ut

89.14

nqn

579 49 502.03
469 7.92

584.18 509 95

417 .94 316.1B
2.25 (15.87)

22.18 19 38

4.64 5.73
5.24 6.86
9.43 37 75

72.31 81.45
533.99 451 48

50 19 58 47

651 541
43.68 53.06

12.13 19.76
3 54 (0.92)

28 01 34.22

(0.20) (o 12)

(0.20) (0 12)

27 ,81 34.10
89.14 89 14

60.42 32 62

3.14 3.84

vl.
vll.
v l

lX Profit for the period (Vll-Vlll)
x Other comPrehensive income
" "l'"Itt".. in"t w,li nor be Ieclassirred to prof't o' loss

i", 'i".1'tn", *i 
r be reclassified to profit or loss

I olal otnel comPrehensive lncome

xr roiai iomp'er'ensive rncome tlX + X)

i' p"iO 
"o "orw 

share capital of Rs 10/- each

YIr niher Fouitv
*^,u i".";"or p", Equitv 5112rs 1Ep$1 1in Rs )

Basic & Diluted
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MAITON FOR THE OUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31St MARCH.2O18

STANDALONE SEGMENT WISE INFORI

s No Particulars

Segment Revenue
a. Fibre I

b. CPP Film
Total
Segment Results

fer"ofit o"tor" t"r,""ceptional items and interest from

ordinary activities)
a. Fibre
b. CPP Film

Total
Less: Finance Cost

Exceptional ltems
Profit before Tax

Segment Assets
a. Fibre
b. CPP Film

Total Assets

Three
Months
Ended

31.03.2018

Three
Months
Ended

31.12.2017

139.44
3.97

: '143.41

(Rs. in Crore)
' Year Ended

31.03.2018

571.22
8.27

579.49

173.87
3.1 3

' 177.00

17 .96
(0.38)
17.58

1 .22
6.5 1

9.85

280.71
50.15

330.86

19.43
(0.08)
19.35

1 .O7

.18-28

254.41
47.44

301.85

55.27
(0.44)

54. B3

4.64
6.51

43.68

28A.71
50.'1 5

330.86

019 a 14

0.23 0.19

(0.02) (0.09)

008 004
(0.17) (o 10)

(0.15) (0 12)

7 .87 34.10

For PasuPati Acrylon Ltd'

^lL" ""tr.-
Vineet Jain

Managing Director

4

Segment Liabilities 17g.58 1s6.92 178.58

i ll"""' 272 163 272

Total Liabilities 
'181 30 158'55 181 30

NoTE:companycommencedcommercialproductionofCPPFilmw.e'f.01'09'20,lT.hencesegmentilgurcsforpreviousperiodhasnotbeen
give'

Notes: )nd accordingly.these flnancial results have been prepared

iij?otoun, uooo,"o lndian Accounting Standards ("lND AS") from April '1'20'17'i

inaccordancewiththerecognitionandmeasurementprincipleslaiddowninthelNDAS34-lnteimFinancialReporting,prescribedundel

Sectionl33ofthecompaniesAcl.20l3readWiththerelevanlrulesissuedthereunderandtheotheraccountingpfinciplesgenerallyaccepted

inlndia.TheresUltfortheqL]arterandyearended3lstt\rlarch.20lThavebeenre'statedtomakethemcomparablewithlndASresults
The above resurts were revreweo by tne Aidn 

"#r 
tr"" "* 

approved by the oouro-oi oir""to," at their meeting held on 29ih L4ay 2018 in

cornpriance with Regularion 33 oi *," sge](Li"iing obljgations & Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015' a limited review of lhe above

resJ,tg nas oeen ca ied oJt Dy lhe StalLrtory Aud:fols

'lne Governnerl of lnora ntrodLceo tn" O""Jt "- 
Servi(e laxIGST) wlh effect'rom Juy 1 2017 GSI is 'o'ected 

01 bendlf of lhe

coverrmerl and no econonic bere'rt ''owJti-tn" "ltrty 
u"o r"""" cro"" n"u*u""'-no"' cSi leg'r're is presented e'c'Jd nq GS'as pe 'ND

ASlB.RevenueHowever'Grossr."""""".,"0"'.p,J-cS.Ireqrfeincl.]oedexc'seo.,ry*nicnisrowsubslmed:nCsTconsequently'the
fig _res for r,re oLa.ler and yed. erded t"iJn"jll)O 

'"U 
arJ "" ",'o"ou|.uUt" 

*u" t'," o'evroJs periods presented ir the resJlts

Figurcs have been regrouped wherever considered necessary'

Reconciliationoftheflnancialresu|tslothosereportedLlndelpreviousGenerallyAcceptedAccountingPrinciples(GMP)areSUmmarisedas
follows : 

ouart€r end€d Year onded

Particulars 
3i 03 2017 31 03 2017

7 71 34 04

Nel P'o'.l after lax as oer orevioLs CMP

lnd AS Adjustments:
- lmpad of measudng lnvestments at Fair value through Proilt & Loss account

Aclli',ar Ca r / Loss or e_nployee oenefll class fieo to OCI

- Reversal ol uplront f'e on long lerm bo'ow ngs r nel of a-nodl)at or)

- Other adjustmeni under lnd-AS

- Deferred tax on lnd- AS adjustment

- Other comPrehensive lncome

Net Profit / (Loss) as Per lnd AS

New Delhi
29th MaY,2018

Place:
Date :



Particulars
31.03.2018

As at
31 .03.2017

ASSETS

NON CURRENT AISETS

PropertY, Plant and'EquiPments

Capital Work in Progress

Other Financial Assets

oeferred Tax Assets (Net)

5ub Total Non Current Assets

CURRENT ASSETS

lnventories

Financial Assets

- Current lnvestment

- Trade receivables

- Cash and cash equivalents

- Other Current Financial Assets

Current Tax Assets (net)

Other Current Assets

Sub Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

EQUIW AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share caPital

Other Equity

sub total Equity

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings

Provisions

{ Other Non Current Liabilities

I suu rot"t Non current Liability

I

i cunnrrur ltneturtes
I Financial liabilities

- Borrowings

-Trade PaYables

-Other Financial Liabilities

Other current liabilities

Provisions

current Tax Liabilities (net)

sub Total Current Liability

i I rorar- eQUlrY AND LlABlLlrlEs
i,..**-i-"--*

6!.22
3.11,

17.50

0.49

a232

116.92

40.96

46.92

27 .52

3.96

4.77

8.09

248.54

330.86

30.77

32.78

2.82

3.93

69.80

100.70

33.33

32.L9

7:89

14.62

6.56

9.83

205.12

274.92

I

1

89.r.4 ,

32.6r ',

t21.75 i

o77
2.97

1.65

s.33

3.62

t41-.L2

2.48

23.06

3.29

2.40

L75.97

330.86

2.15

2.25

0.39

4.79

23.81

90.49

4.33

22.57

4.60

148.38

274.92
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SUHESH KUMAR MITTAL & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

House No. 60, 1st FIoo(
Pocket H-3, Sector-18,
Rohini, DELHI-110085
Phone : 27871988
E-mail : sureshkmitlalco@gmaiJ.com

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS REPORT ON AUDIT OF INTERIM FINANCIAL
RESULTS

To
Board of Directors of
PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED

1. we have audited the accompanying statement of Financiar Resurts of pasupati
Acrylon Limited ("the company"), for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018
("the statement"), being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of
Regulation 33 of the sEBr (Listing obrigations and' Discrosure nequir"m"ntsy
Regulations, 2015, as modified by circular No. clR/CFD/FACl62/2016 DATED Juty
5,2016.

2. These quarterry as we as year to date financiar resurts have been prepared on the
basis of the annuar IND AS flnanciar statements, which are the responsibirity of the
company's management. our responsibirity is to express an opinion on these
financial results based on our audit of such annual IND As financial statements,
which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in Accounting standards ("rND AS), prescribed, under section
133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and
other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia.

3. we conducted our audit in accordance with the standards on Auditing issued by the
lnstitute of chartered Accountants of lndia. Those standards require ihat we compry
with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
assurance about whether the statement is free from materiar misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts
and the discrosures in the statement. The procedures serected depend on the
auditois judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of
the statement, whether due to fraud or error. rn making those risk assessments, the
auditor considers internar contror rerevant to the company,s preparation and fair
presentation of the statement in order to design audit procedures that are
appropriaie in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion
on the effectiveness of the company's internal control. An audit also includes
evaluating the appropriateness of the accounting poricies used and the

4s'K\
i(-H&'')i
K\;"17



SURESH KUMAR MITTAL & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

House No. 60, 1st Floor,
Pocket H-3, Sector18,
Rohin', DELH l-110085
Phone:27871988
E-mail : sureshkmittalco@gmail.com

reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by the Management, as well as
evaluating the overall presentation of the Statement.

We believe that the audit evidence obtained by us, is sufficient and appropriate to
provide a basis for our audit opinion.

4. ln our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the Statement:

(i) is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulaiion 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified
by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FACl62l2016 dated July 5, 2016; and

(ii) gives a true and fair view in conformity with the aforesaid lndian Accounting
Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia of the net
loss, total comprehensive income and other financial information of the Company.
for the quarter and year ended March 31 ,201 8.

5. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2018 and the corresponding quarter
ended in the previous year as reported in these financial results are the balancing
figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published
year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

For Suresh Kumar Mittal & Co.
Chartered Accountants Firm

Registration No 500063N
Place: New Delhi
Date : 29.05.2018

PARTNER
Membership Number: 521915


